

## River Road Historical Society

Destrehan Plantation

July 25, 2013

Ms. Kim Marousek, Director St. Charles Parish Department of Planning and Zoning 14996 River Road Hahnville, LA 70057

Dear Ms. Marousek:

The River Road Historical Society Board of Directors has **NO OBJECTION** to St. Charles Parish PZSPU-2013-11, request of St. Charles Parish Hospital for BP Products North America, Inc. for a special permit for an MS use within the 1000' zone of protection of an Historic Preservation District at 121 West Campus Drive, Destrehan, Council District 2. The River Road Historical Society owns adjacent property on which it operates Destrehan Plantation.

If further information is necessary, please contact me.

Sincerely,

Nancy J. Robert Executive Director

NJR

CC: Mr. Federico Martinez, Jr.

13034 River Road Post Office Box 5 Destrehan, LA 70047

> 985-764-9315 Fax 985-725-1929